Term deposits greater than 3 months 1.91 502,634 502,634 0 0

Investment in managed fund (ii) 4.07 277,969 81,723 136,483 59,763

1,242,943 644,919 247,987 350,037

Financial liabilities

Payables (iii)

Trade creditors 4,191 0 0 4,191

Accrued grants and other transfers 36,420 0 0 36,420

Capital accruals 10,549 0 0 10,549

Other accrued expenses 51,671 0 0 51,671

Other payables 3,381 0 0 3,381

Other liabilities 2,051 0 0 2,051

Interest bearing liabilities

Finance lease liabilities 3.96 35,496 35,496 0 0

143,759 35,496 0 108,263

Note:

(i) The amount of receivables disclosed excludes statutory receivables (i.e. amounts owing from Victorian Government,

Note 6.1 Receivables.

(ii)

(iii) The amount of payables disclosed excludes statutory payables (i.e. amounts owing to Victorian Government for advances
from the Public Account and taxes payable) totalling $57.781 million (2017: $65.235 million) – Refer to Note 6.2 Payables.

2372018 Annual Report

Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Carrying
amount

$’000

2018 Interest rate risk

-1.0%
(-100 basis

points)

+1.0%
(100 basis

points)

Net result
$‘000

Net result
$‘000

Cash and deposits (i) 707,296 (1,488) 1,488

Receivables (ii) 28,351 0 0

Investments (iii) 599,956 (1,456) 1,456

Total impact (2,944) 2,944

Payables (ii) 134,162 0 0

Interest bearing liabilities (iv) 43,698 0 0

Other liabilities 2,206 0 0

Total impact  0  0

Carrying
amount

$’000

2017 Interest rate risk

-1.0%  +1.0%

Net result
$‘000

Net result
$‘000

Cash and deposits (i) 435,334 (1,115) 1,115

Receivables (ii) 27,006 0 0

Investments (iii) 780,603 (1,365) 1,365

Total impact (2,480) 2,480

Payables (ii) 106,212 0 0

Interest bearing liabilities (iv) 35,496 0 0

Other liabilities 2,051 0 0

Total impact   0  0

Note:

(i) All cash and cash equivalents are held in Australian dollars. $148.836 million (2017: $111.504 million) cash and cash
equivalents were held on deposit at variable interest rates. The remainder of the balance was held in non-interest

(ii) The carrying amount is denominated in Australian dollars and is non-interest bearing. This item is not subject to the

(iii)

rate risk is approximately 50 per cent of the Capital Stable Fund portfolio mix which equates to $145.615 million. The

(iv)

238 2018 Annual Report

Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning